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2025 LEGISLATIVE SESSION SCHEDULE 
(37-Day Schedule) 

 
 

Day 1 Tuesday, January 14 Session convenes at Noon 
 
Day 12 Wednesday, January 29 
 
Day 14 Friday, January 31 
 
Day 15 Monday, February 3 
 
 

Last day for Senate Files to be introduced  
 
Supplemental Budget Bill-COW 
 
Last day for House Bills to be introduced & 
Supplemental Budget Bill-COW 
 

Day 17 Wednesday, February 5        Supplemental Budget Bill-Second Reading 
 
Day 19 Friday, February 7 
 
 
 
Day 20 Monday, February 10 
 
Day 21 Tuesday, February 11 
 
Day 22 Wednesday, February 12 
 
Monday, February 17 
 
Day 32 Thursday, February 27 
 
 
Day 33 Friday, February 28 
 
 
Day 34 Monday, March 3 
 
Day 35 Tuesday, March 4 
 
Day 36 Wednesday, March 5 
 
 
Day 37 Thursday, March 6 

 
Last day for Bills to be reported out of Committee in 
house of origin & Supplemental Budget Bill-Third 
Reading 
 
Last day for Committee of the Whole in house of origin 
 
Last day for Second Reading in house of origin 
 
Last day for Third Reading in house of origin  
 
Recess-Legislature Will Not Convene 
 
Last day for Bills to be reported out of Committee in 
second house 
 
Last day for Committee of the Whole in second house 
& Deadline to send bills to Governor for veto override  
 
Last day for Second Reading in second house 
 
Last day for Third Reading in second house 
 
Concurrence on Amendments/Joint Conference 
Committee Reports/Potential Veto Overrides 
 
Joint Conference Committee Reports/Potential Veto 
Overrides/ADJOURN by Midnight 

 
 
* Three additional legislative days are available, if necessary. 
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